

S.C-29/19

Order No.-04

Date-03.08.2019 Today is fixed for appearance, appointment of P.P incharge and

Consideration of charge if any .

Sole accused is present by filing hazira .

Ld. Defence Counsel is present. Ld Satyajit Sinha is appointed as P.P incharge. Sri Sinha babu is directed to file assignment as early as possible .

Hence, Case is adjournrd for the day.

To25.11.2019 for Consideraton of Charge ,and appearance of accused person.

Sd/- A. K.Tiwari

Additional Sessions Judge
2nd Court, Jhargram.